Table 1. Automated/Static Survey Results

Survey Period

Spring 2024

Summer 2024

Autumn 2024

Bat Species

Myotis sp.

Plecotus auratus
Pipistrellus pygmaeus
Eptesicus serotinus
Pipistrellus pipistrellus
Nyctalus noctule
Barbastella barbastellus
Myotis spec.

Plecotus auratus
Pipistrellus pygmaeus
Eptesicus serotinus
Pipistrellus pipistrellus
Nyctalus noctule
Barbastella barbastellus
Myotis spec.

Plecotus auratus
Pipistrellus pygmaeus
Eptesicus serotinus
Pipistrellus pipistrellus
Nyctalus noctule

Barbastella barbastellus

Total Call by Species

11

13

57
435

72

Percentage of Calls
by Species (%)

0

0

0.02
0.02
9.7
74

12

7.8

2.1
82
5.7

0.7



